
Agenda Item #: 3-C-19 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

Meeting Date: April 10, 2007 

Department: 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

[X] Consent 
[ ] Workshop 

[ ] 
[ ] 

Submitted By: Engineering & Public Works 

Submitted For: Roadway Production Division 

PROJECT # 2002500 . 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Regular 
Public Hearing 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: A Joint Project Participation/ 
Funding Agreement for the total estimated cost of $308,370 with the Village of Wellington 
(Village) for the construction of utility adjustments to the water and sanitary transmission 
systems and other improvements along Greenview Shores Boulevard from South Shore 
Boulevard to Wellington Trace (Project). 

Summary: As part of the Project, the County and the Village desire to jointly participate in the 
utility adjustments to the water distribution and sewage transmission systems, and other 
improvements along the right-of-way. The Village of Wellington agrees to reimburse the County 
for the cost of these utility adjustments and other improvements. Bid tabulation is enclosed. The 
total estimated costs for the utility construction are $308,370. This Agreement will allow the 
Village's utility adjustments and other improvements to occur as a component of the County's 
construction. 

District: 6 (M.R.E.) 

Background and Justification: The Village agrees to pay directly to the County all costs 
attributable to the construction of those Village owned improvements, as shown in the bid 
documents for the Project. The inclusion of these utility adjustments and improvements, along 
with the road construction, will facilitate coordination and minimize disruption by accomplishing 
both road and utility work concurrently. The construction contract for this Project was approved 
by the Board on January 9, 2007. 

Attachments: 

1. Location Sketch 
2. Joint Project Participation/Funding Agreement (3) 

Approved By: A l 1 wAf 
Cdunty Engineer Date 

N:\ROADW A Y\UTILITY COORDINA TION\2002500_ Greenview_ Southshore to wellington Trace\CityJPPA-AJS.doc 

1 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Capital Expenditures I -O- -0- -0- -0- -0-Operating Costs -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-External Revenues -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-Program Income (County) -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-In-Kind Match (County) -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-NET FISCAL IMPACT $ -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 

Yes X No--=. 
Is Item Included in Current Budget? 
Budget Acct No.: Fund 3503 Dept 361 Unit 0853 RevSrc/Obj 6948/8101 

Program 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: Road Impact Fee Fund - Zone 3 
Greenview Shores/South Shore Blvd to Wellington Tr Utility Relocation Reimbursements 
Contribution Other Govmtl Agency 

This item has no additional fiscal impact. 

Note: This item was provided for at the time of awarding the construction contract (January 9, 2007). However, the amount provided for was $308,337. This will be corrected through the billing process when arriving at the actual cost of the work as provided for in paragraph 8 of the JPA. 

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: . {(. ~ \,> ~ 
Ill. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Dev. and Control Comments: 

OFMB ~ (¥0111~o'l 
~-h'N~ 

B. Approved as to Form 
and Legal Sufficiency: 

. 111Mih.t1e /!wJJc 3./J, Jc,, 
Assistant County Attorney ' 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

This Contract complies with our 
contract review requirements • 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment 
2 I:\WP\AgendaPage2\Agnpgtwo2007\000176.jpa. wellington. No Impact 



75 

· 75 

PROJECT LOCATION 
PROJECT #2002500 

ATTACHMENT 1 

GREENVIEW SHORES FROM SOUTH SHORE TO WELLING TRACE 
STREET IMPROVEMENTS 

(VILLAGE OF WELLINGTONUTILITY ADmSTMENTS 
AND& OTHER IMPROVEMENTS) 

R41 

l=> r1.'J ..i e. C. -4 
Lo~a+,~" 

' ' 

SEEPG65 R41 

SEE PG BS 

3 



AGREEMENT BETWEEN PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA 
AND 

THE VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON 
FOR JOINT PARTICIPATION AND PROJECT FUNDING 

IN CONSTRUCTION OF 
GREENVIEW SHORES BOULEY ARD 

SOUTH SHORE BOULEY ARD TO WELLINGTON TRACE 

PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA 
PROJECT NO. 2002500 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this ___ day of 

_______ 2007, by and between PALM BEACH COUNTY, a political subdivision 

in the State of Florida, herein referred to as "COUNTY" and the "VILLAGE OF 

WELLINGTON'', a municipality in the State of Florida, herein referred to as the 

"VILLAGE", 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, COUNTY and VILLAGE desire to jointly participate in the 

construction of utility adjustments to water and sanitary transmission systems and other 

improvements, hereinafter referred to as the "Work" along the right-of-way of Greenview 

Shores Boulevard from South Shore Boulevard to Wellington Trace roadway improvements, 

hereinafter referred to as the "Project"; and 

WHEREAS, Florida Statutes, Section 163.01, allows governmental units to 

make the most efficient use of their powers by enabling them to cooperate with other 

localities on a basis of mutual advantage; and 

WHEREAS, both COUNTY and VILLAGE declare that it is in the public 

interest that the "Work" be constructed with the aforementioned PROJECT; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants 

contained herein, the Parties to this Agreement agree as follows: 

1. The VILLAGE agrees to pay directly to the COUNTY costs attributable to 

construction of the "Work" along the right-of-way of the "Project" as outlined and shown in 

the Bid Documents for Palm Beach County Project No. 2002500. 

1 



1' 
I 

I, 
I 

11 

ii 
II 
11 

11 

!I 
ii 
,1 
li 
'.j 

i 
i1 
! 

ii ,, 
i) 
!1 

11 
!i 

AGREEMENT WITH THE VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON 

2. Said summation of costs is stated in the amount of$308,370.00 in 

accordance with the attached bid tabulation (Attachment "A") and summary 

(Attachment "B") for the specified work. 

3. Costs shall be adjusted upon actual contract costs and completion of the 

project using contract unit prices and actual constructed quantities, said quantities 

being measured by the Palm Beach County Engineering and Public Works 

Department. 

4. The VILLAGE agrees to fund those contributions set forth in Paragraphs 1 

through 3 above within thirty (30) days of receiving written notice from the 

COUNTY that funding is required. 

5. The COUNTY is to be responsible for administering the funds in 

accordance with the Agreement. 

6. The VILLAGE is to be responsible for, and agrees to provide or cause to be 

performed all inspection services during construction of the "Work" and final 

certification for the aforementioned "Work" as it relates to the VILLAGE's work 

7. The COUNTY shall obtain VILLAGE approval for any change orders 

which increase the cost attributable to the construction of utility adjustments to water 

distribution and/or sewage transmission systems and other improvements to an 

amount greater than the contract amount as stated in Paragraph 2 of this agreement. 

The VILLAGE shall be responsible for any cost caused by the VILLAGE's delays 

including but not limited to change orders attributable to the roadway improvements 

as it relates to the VILLAGE's work. 

8. Ii1 the event that additional work and funding is required, the additional 

cost attributable to said construction of the "Work" as outlined in the specifications 

for this project is the responsibility of the VILLAGE. In the event of an under run 

attributable to said construction of the "Work", as outlined in the specification, the 

VILLAGE will be credited the excess amount. 

2 



[I 

AGREEMENT WITH THE VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON 

9. The VILLAGE shall indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the COUNTY against 

any actions, claims, or damages arising out ofVILLAGE's negligence in connection with this 

Interlocal Agreement to the extent permitted by law. The foregoing indemnification shall not 

constitute a waiver of sovereign immunity beyond the limits set forth in Section 768.28, 

Florida Statutes, nor shall the same be construed to constitute agreement to indemnify the 

COUNTY for the COUNTY' s negligent acts or omissions. 

10. The COUNTY shall indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the VILLAGE 

against any actions, claims, or damages arising out of COUNTY's negligence in connection 

with this Interlocal Agreement to the extent permitted by law. The foregoing indemnification 

shall not constitute a waiver of sovereign immunity beyond the limits set forth in Section 

768.28, Florida Statutes, nor shall the same be construed to constitute agreement to 

indemnify the VILLAGE for the VILLAGE's negligent acts or omissions. 

11. All provisions of this Agreement calling for the expenditure of ad valorem tax 

money by either COUNTY or VILLAGE are subject to annual budgetary funding and should 

either Party involuntarily fail to fund any of their respective obligations pursuant to this 

Agreement, this Agreement may be terminated. 

12. Any and all notices required or permitted to be given hereunder shall be deemed 

received three (3) days after same are deposited in U.S. Mail sent via certified mail, return 

receipt requested. 

All notice to the VILLAGE shall be sent to: 

Village of Wellington 
14000 Greenbriar Boulevard 
Wellington, Fl 33414-7615 
ATTN: Mr. Edward Wasielewski, 

Utility Director 

All notice to the COUNTY shall be sent to: 

George T. Webb, P.E., County Engineer 
Engineering and Public Works Department 
P.O. Box 21229 
West Palm Beach, FL 33416-1229 
ATTN: ROADWAY PRODUCTION 

3 



AGREEMENT WITH THE VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties unto this Agreement have set their hands 

and seals on the day and date first written above. 

VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON 

~~~ 
Thomas M. Wenham, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

A WILDA RODRIGUEZ, 
VILLAGE CLERK 

F:\ROADW A YAGRMT\2002500. WEL-J2F.wpd 

PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA,. 
BY ITS 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

BY: -------------Addie L. Greene, Chairperson 

ATTEST: 

SHARON R. BOCK, 
CLERK & COMPTROLLER 

BY: -----------(DATE) 

By:~ <f)~ l-{~~ 
. PROVED AS TO TERM~ _/ 

AND CONDITIONS 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 
AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY 

BY: ·-------------
Assistant County Attorney 

4 



:;:;:;:;;;:;:::::::::;:~~~;aa:;=r,~!::::;;;;;:;:;:::::::::. 

J. W. CHEATHAM, LLC 

ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
ROADWAY ITEMS 

1 Mobilization 1 LS $474,975.00 $474,975.00 
2 Maintenance Of Traffic (Includes Pedestrian MOT) 1 LS $214,307.00 $214,307.00 
3 Temoorarv Traffic Control Plans 01 CP) (SEE GP'S) 1 LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 
4 NPDES Compliance SEE SP'S) 1 LS $40,000.00 $40,000.00 
5 Clearina And Grubbina 1 LS $673 311.00 $673,311.00 
6 Floarlna Turblditv Barrier 250 LF $20.00 $5,000.00 
7 Regular Excavation 6,407 CY $7.25 $46,450.75 
8 Channel Excavation . 1,968 CY $10.00 $19,680.00 
9 Embankment (Comoacted In Place} 17,506 CY $6.65 $116,414.90 
10 Stabilization Tvoe C 61,291 SY $2.00 $122,582.00 
11 Baserock ca•> (Double Course) 53,487 SY $10.00 $534,870.00 
12 Milling Existina Asphalt Pavement (1.0• Avg. Depth) 1,168 SY $5.25 $6,132.00 
13 Tvoe S-111 Asphaltic Concrete W) 64,808 SY $4.60 $298,116.80. 
14 Type S Asphaltic Concrete (Overbuild) (4" Avg,) 3,062.2 TN $102.00 $312,344.40 
15 Type S-1 Asphaltic Concrete (1 1/2") 53,487 SY $6.50 $347.665.so· 
16 Asphalt Pavement Miscellaneous 2.7 TN $500.00 $1.350.00 
17 Class I Concrete (Retaining Walls) (Incl. contingen!=X of 9.66 CY} 12.00 CY $495.00 $5,940.00 
18 Class II Concrete (Endwalls) (1 - 60" and 4 - 7Z') 68.90 CY $1,333.00 $91.843.70 
19 Reinforcing Steel (Endwalls) (1 - 60" and 4 - 12•) 5,691.00 LBS $2.00 $11.382.00 
20 Inlets Curb Type P-1 10 EA $6,220.00 $62.200.00 
21 Inlets Curb Type P-2 2 EA $6,170.00 $12.340.00 
22 Inlets Curb Type P-4 3 EA $6,255.00 $18.765.00 
23 Inlets Curb Type P-5 14 EA $4,460.00 $62.440.00 
24 Inlets Curb Type P-5 (Partial) 2 EA $4,100.00 $8.200.00 
25 Inlets Curb Type P-6 8 EA $4,m.oo $38.216.00 
26 Inlets Curb Type P-9 4 EA $3,530.00 $14.120.00 
27 Inlets Curb Type J-1 4 EA $7 930.00 $31.720.00 
28 Inlets (Curb Tvpe J-3 2 EA $9,436.00 $18.872.00 
29 Inlets Curb Type J-3)(>10') 2 EA $11,950.00 $23,900.00 
30 Inlets Curb Type J-5 3 EA $9,100.00 $27,300.00 
31 Inlets Curb Type J-6 1 EA $7,070.00 $7,070.00 
32 Inlets (Curb Tvpe J-6 (>10') 1 EA $8,540.00 $8.540.00 
33 Inlets (OT Bottom) :Tvoe Cl 11 EA $2,487.00 $27,357.00 
34 Inlets (OT Bottom) Type C) (J Bot) 2 EA $4,290.00 S8,580.oo· 
35 Inlets CDT Bottom) TVPeD) 2 EA $4,000.00 $8.000.00 
36 Inlets (OT Bottom\ ITvPe Dl (J Botl 1 EA $6,170.00 $6,170.00 
37 Manhole (P-7) 12 EA $3,410.00 $40,920.00 
38 Manhole (P-7) (>10') 1 EA $4,470.00 $4.470.00 
39 Manhole (J-7) 6 EA $6,590.00 $39,540.00 

1 of7 

I COMMUNITY ASPHALT CORP. , I HARDRIVES, INC. I 
UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

$534,000.00 $534 000.00 $650,000.00 $650.000.00 
$353,500.00 $353.500.00 $440 000.00 $440.000.00 

$5,025.00 $5.025.00 $1 000.00 $1.000.00 
$36,124.70 $36.124.70 $40 000.00 $40.000.00 

$285,000.00 $285.000.00 $143 000.00 $143.000.00 
$18.00 $4,500.00 $10.00 $2,500.00 
$5.50 $35.238.50 $20.00 $128.140.00 

$26.00 551,168.00 $15.00 $29,520.00 
$21.75 $380. 755.50 $15.00 $262.590.00 
$3.10 $190.002.10 $3.40 $208.389.40 

$12.40 $663.238.80 $14.50 $775.561.50 
$6.00 $7.008.00 $5.00 $5.840.00 
$5.15 $333.761.20 $5.15 $333.761.20 

$106.00 . $324.593.20 $98.00 $300.095.60 
$7.60 $406.501.20 

.. 
$7.40 $395.803.80 

$420.00 $1,134.00 $200.00 5540.00 
$925.00 $11,100.00 $500.00 . $6,000.00 

$1,400.00 $96,460.00 SI 370.00 $94,393.00 
$1.10 $6,260.10 $6.70 $38,129.70 

$6,995.00 $69,950.00 $7,280.00 $72,800.00 
$2,665.00 $5,330.00 $7,300.00 $14,600.00 
$5,660.00 $16,980.00 $7,200.00 $21,600.00 
$4,n3.oo $66,822.00 $3,860.00 $54,040.00 
$3,n5.oo $7,550.00 $2,900.00- $5,800.00 
$5,050.00 $40,400.00 $4,300.00 $34,400.00 
$3 390.00 $13,560.00 $4,000.00 $16 000.00 
$5,215.00 $20,860.00 $9,900.00 $39,600.00 
$6,660.00 $13.320.00 $13,000.00 $26000.00 
$8,935.00 $17 870.00 $15,800.00 $31600.00 
$3,665.00 $10,995.00 $10,600.00 $31800.00 

$10,323.00 $10,323.00 $9 200.00 $9,200.00 
$11,950.00 $11.950.00 $13,600.00 $13.600.00 
$2,858.00 $31438.00 $2,350.00 $25,850.00 
$4,ns.oo $9,550.00 $4100.00 $8,200.00 
$4,830.00 $9 660.00 $5,200.00 $10.400.00 
$4,662.00 $4 662.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 
$3,608.00 $43,296.00 $3,550.00 $42,600.00 
$5,355.00 $5.355.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 
$6,045.00 $36,270.00 $5,600.00 $33,600.00 

AVERAGE 
UNIT PRICE 

$552,991.67 
$335.935.67 

$2.341.67 
$38.708.23 

$367.103.67 
$16.00 
$10.92 
$17.00 
$14.47 

$2.83 
$12.30 

$5.42 
$4.97 

$102.00 
$7.17 

$373.33 
$640.00 

$1.367.67 
$3.27· 

$6,831.67 
$5,378.33 
$6.371.67 
$4.364.33 
$3,591.67 
$4,709.00 
$3 640.00 
$7.681.67 
$9 698.67 

. $12,228.33 
$7,788.33 
$8,864.33 

$11.363.33 
$2,565.00 
$4.388,33 
$4,676.67 
$5,010.67 
$3.522.67 
$4,608.33 
$6 078.33 

I 
~ 
"' 

~ 



!!!!lll!ll!!ll.!lll.i/80~::c~;:~·=~~!ill!ilillllil!l!illll 
'!I' 

J. W. CHEATHAM, LLC 

ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
40 Manhole {J-7) >10' 8 EA $7,695.00 $61,560.00 41 Manhole {J-7) {Partial) 1 EA $1,890.00 $1,890.00 42 Control Structures >1 0'l 6 EA $14,572.00 $87,432.00 43 Manhole Soecial ·1 EA $18,120.00 $18120.00 44 Yard Drains 3 EA $1,015.00 $3 045.00 
45 Premium For Conflict Condition (See SP'S) 5 EA $3,930.00 $19650.00 46 Concrete Ploe Culvert 15" 201 LF $42.00 $8442.00 .47 Concrete Ploe Culvert 18" 1,797 LF $46.50 $83,560.50 
48 Concrete Ploe Culvert 24" 1,928 LF $61.50 $118.572.00 49 Concrete Ploe Culvert 30" 687 LF $76.50 $52,555.50 
50 Concrete Pioe Culvert 36" 119 LF $108.00 $12.852.00 51 Concrete Pioe Culvert 42" 1,889 LF $120.00 $226,680.00 52 Concrete Pipe Culvert 48" 658 LF $148.00 $97,384.00 
53 Concrete Pioe Culvert 54• 596 LF $182.00 $108,472.00 
54 Concrete Pipe Culvert 60" 95 LF $300.00 $28,500.00 
55 Concrete Ploe Culvert 'J2" 317 LF $353.00 $111,901.00 
56 French Drains 24" Incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric 2,617 LF $114.00 $298,338.00 · 57 French Drains 30" Incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric 140 LF $132.00 $18.480.00 
58 French Drains 36" Incl. Ballast Rock & FIiter Fabric 367 LF $150.00 $55 050.00 
59 Storm Sewer Pumoina (Existinal (24" or less) {See SP'S) 132 LF $15.00 $1.980.00 
60 Storm Sewer Pumoina Existina) (>24" to 48") {See SP'S) 1,738 LF $18.25 $31 718.50 
61 CCTV INSPECTION lSEE SP'S) 13,355 LF $2.50 $33.387.SO 
62 Slot Drain l 15" RCP 117 LF $118.00 $13 806.00 
63 Clean Out . 3 EA $450.00 $1.350.00 
64 PiM Handrail (Aluminum) llncls a contlnaencv of 32 LF) 50 LF $57.00 $2.850.00 
65 Concrete Curb And Gutter lTvoe Fl 27,500 LF $13.35 $367.125,00 
66 Concrete Curb (Type D 220 LF $16.00 $3.520.00 
67 Sidewalk Concrete 4"Thlck) 13,283 SY $28.50 $378.S65.SO 
68 Sidewalk-Concrete 6"Thick 166 SY $44.00 $7.304.00 
69 Enaraving of Curb Face (See SP'S) 16 EA $260.00 $4.160.00 
70 Guardrail (Roadway) 81 LF $32.00 $2,592.00 
71 Guardrail Removal 81 LF $3.00 $243.00 
72 End Anchoraae Assembly lTvoe Ill 1 EA $805.00 $805.00 
73 Fence (Type B w/too raill (6'llGreen ViYnl Clad) (See Footnote) 799 LF $35.25 $28,164.75 
74 Sodding 21,350 SY $3.00 $64,050.00 
75 lrrlaation Sleeves - PVC (6" SCH. 80) (See SP'S) 3,208 lF $23.50 $75.388.00 
76 Pull Box Small (17" X 30" X 12") 12 EA $500.00 $6,000.00 
77 Pull Box Larae 30" X 48" X 24") 5 EA $1,200.00 $6,000.00 
78 2 - 2" PVC Conduit SCH 40) Traffic <Fiber Ootlc Gable) 7,301 LF $7.00 $51,107.00 
79 CHANGEABLE (VARIABLE) MESSAGE SIGN (NON-MOT) 60 ED $29.00 $1,740.00 
80 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICERS (NON-MOT) 230 HR $49.00 $11,270.00 

2of7 

I COMMUNITY ASPHALT CORP. , .( 
UNIT PRICE AMOUNT . 

$6,882.00 $55,056.00 
$2,220.00 $2,220.00 

$17,205.00 $103.230.00 
$18,870.00 $18.870.00 

$860.00 $2.580.00 
$12,210.00 $61 050.00 

$56.00 $11.256.00 
$52.20 $93 803.40 
$74.40 $143 443.20 
$88.00 $60.456.00 

$113.00 . $13.447.00 
$149.00 $28L461.00 
$178.00 $117,124.00 
$205.00 $122.180.00 
$250.00 $23,750.00 
$361.00 $114,437.00 
$138.00 $361,146.00 

· $161.00 $22,540.00 
$175.00 $64,225.00 
$12.00 $1,584.00 
$12.00 $20,856.00 
$2.80 $37.394.00 

$244.00 $28.548.00 
$550.00 $1650.00 
$72.50 $3 625.00 
$15.10 $415.250.00 
$17.00 $3 740.00 
$30.20 $401.146.60 
$50.00 $8.300.00 

$335.00 $5,360.00 
$30.60 $2 478.60 
$2.10 $170.10 

$785.00 $785.00 
$24.00 $19.176.00 
$5.65 $120,627.50 

$20.00 $64.160.00 
$1,050.00 $12.600.00 
$2,340.00 $11,700.00 

$9.00 $65,709.00 
$28.00 $1,680.00 
$46.00 $10,580.00 

HARDRIVES, INC. 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
$7.600.00 $60.800.00 
$1,600.00 $1600.00 

$16,200.00 $97.200.00 
$16,200.00 $16.200.00 

$1 300.00 $3.900.00 
$3 360.00 :J!/)./.;1 a,i:1.:iiii . ., 

$54.00 $10,854.00 
$66.00 $118,602.00 
$70.00 $134.960.00 
$89.00 $61,143.00 

$107.00 $12,733.00 
$137.00 $258. 793.00 
$166.00 $109 228.00 
$194.00 $115624.00 
$286.00 $27.170.00 
$350.00 $110.950.00 
$120.00 $314.040.00 
$136.00 $19.040.00 
$150.00 $55.050.00 
$10.00 -~~ $12.00 
$2.80 $37.394.00 

$208.00 $24.336.00 
$500.00 $1.SOO.OO 
$75.00 $3,750.00 
$15.20 $418.000.00 
$15.00 $3.300.00 
$32.50 $431~697.50 
$45.00 $7.470.00 

$300.00 $4.800.00 
$35.00 $2,835.00 
$10.00 $810.00 

$1,000.00 Sl.000.00 
$24.00 $19.176.00 
$4.25 $90,737.SO 

$22.00 $70,576.00 
$1.000.00 $12.000.00 
$1,600.00 $8,000.00 

$7.40 $54.027.40 
$25.00 $1,500.00 
$50.00 $11,500.00 

::fO: 

-

AVERAGE 
UNIT PRICE 

$7,392.33 
$1,903.33 

$15,992.33 
$17,730.00 
$1.058.33 
$6.500.00 

$50.67 
$54.90 
$68.63 
$84.SO 

$109.33 
$135.33 
$164.00 
$193.67 
$278.67 
$354.67 
$124.00 
$143.00 
$158.33 
$12.33 · 
$14.08 
$2.70 

$190.00 
$500.00 
$68.17 
$14.55 
$16.00 
$30.40 
$46.33 

$298.33 
$32.53 
$5.03 

$863.33 
$27.75 
$4.30 

$21.83 
$850.00 

$1.713.33 
$7.80 

$27.33 
$48.33 

I 
~ 
~ 



;;::;:;::;:::::;:;:;;;.::aaE:~rrZC!i:::::::::::;:;:::,::::1 
-

J.W.CHEATHAM,LLC 

ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

I COMMUNITY ASPHALT CORP. I 
UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

HARDRIVES, INC, 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
AVERAGE 

UNIT PRICE 
81 SFWMD Permit Certification (See SP'S) 1 LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $7,260.00 $7 260.00 $2 000.00 $2.000.00 S3 420.00 
82 Record Drawing (See SP'S) 1 LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,800.00 $5 800.00 $20,000.00 $20.000.00 $8,933.33 

REGULAR ROADWAY ITEM TOTAL 56,299,695.30 $7,093,965.70 I::Zfiiil\!tif t~i 

VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON W.U.D. PAY ITEMS 
94 SuooortandProtectWM&Aoourtenances(12") 2412 LF $17.00 $41.004.00 $11.10 $26,773.20 $5.60 $13.507.20 $11.23 
95 Relocate WM & Aoourtenances (12") 600 LF $164.00 $98.400.00 $78.00 546.800.00 $54.00 $32,400.00 $98.67 ea Suooort & Protect FM & Aoourtenances (6") 125 LF $17.00 $2.125.00 · $31.00 $3,875.00 $12.50 Sl.562.50 520.17 
97 Relocate FM & Aoourtenances (6") 350 LF $112.00 $39.200.00 $49.00 $17.150.00 $50.00 517.500.00 $70.33 
98 Replace Existing 6" FM crossing at C-15 Canal with a buried 6" FM 1 LS $17 000 00 517 000 00 $11100 00 511100 00 510 000 00 $10 ooo oo $12 700 oo 

over the 72" RCP (Sta 46+60Rt. To Sta 47+80RTI • · ' ' ' · • • • · • • • • 
99 Adiust Valve Boxes to Final Grade (Incl.Concrete Collar) 24 EA $310.00 $7,440.00 $595.00 $14,280.00 $400.00 59.600.00 $435.00 

V.O.W. W.U.D. TOTALS $205,169.00 5119,978.20 584,569.70 

.CONTINGENCY PAY ITEMS ~ 
83 Double Rock Base (14") 200 SY $16.00 $3,200.00 $15.00 53.ooo.oo 520.00 $4,000.00 $17.00 
84 Color Treated and Stamoed Concrete (See SP'S) 50 SY $92.00 $4,600.00 $47.00 $2,350.00 $75.00 53,750.00 $71.33 
85 Storm Sewer Cleanina (Existing 24" or Less)(See SP'S) 132 LF $14.00 $1,848.00 $9.50 $1,254.00 $12.00 · Sl.584.00 $11.83 . 
86 Storm Sewer Cleanina (Existing> 24" to 48")(See SP'S) 1 738 LF $17.50 $30,415.00 $11.70 $20.334.60 $12.50 $21.725.00 $13.90 
87 Suooort & Protect Bell Telephone Cable 400 LF $17.00 $6,800.00 $11.10 $4 440.00 $11.00 $4.400.00 $13,03. 
88 Raise I Lower & Deflect Bell Teleohone Cable 100 LF $34.00 $3,400.00 $32.20 53,220.00 $33.00 53.300.00 533.07 
89 Suooort & Protect Underaroud Electric (2") 225 LF $17.00 $3,825.00 $11.10 $2,497.50 $12.00 $2.700.00 $13.37 
90 Raise I Lower & Deflect Underground Electric (2") 50 LF $40.00 $2,000.00 $23.00 $1,150.00 $34.00 Sl.700.00 $32.33 
91 Suooort & Protect Buried Fiber Ootic Cable ·600 LF $28.00 $16,800.00 $14.50 SS.700.00 $13.50 58.100.00 $18.67 
92 Raise I Lower & Deflect Buried Fiber Ootic Cable 100 LF $56.00 $5,600.00 $14.50 $1,450.00 $34.00 53.400.00 $34.83 
93 Manhole (Adjust) (Utility) 12 EA $1,310.00 $15 720.00 $1,000.00 $12,000.00 $620.00 S,.440.00 $976.67 

CONTINGECY ITEM TOTAL $94,208.00 560,396.10 562,099.00 

TOTAL BID $6,599,072.30 57,274,340.00 57,295,095.30 

3of7 

s 
i 
~ 

:.: 
> :: 



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30. 
31 
32 
33 

.34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

:::;:;;;:;::::::::'::::;~s;7.5::i:i';~;::::::::::::;:;:;;;;::; 
I BERGERON LAND ~ I I RANGER CONSTRUCTION I I HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION I DEVELOPMENT, INC INDUSTRIES, INC. COMPANY 

ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
ROADWAY ITEMS 

Mobilization 1 LS $748,500.00 $748,500.00 $353,000.00 $353,000.00 $750,000.00 $750.000.00 Maintenance Of Traffic {Includes Pedestrian MOT) 1 LS $537,500.00 $537.S00.00 $286,000.00 $286.000.00 $500,000.00 SS00.000.00 Terricorary Traffic Control Plans (HCP) (SEE GP'S) 1 LS $2,700.00 $2 700.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $5,000.00 ss.000.00 NPDES Compliance SEE SP'S) 1 LS $43,000.00 $43 000.00 $41,000.00 $41000.00 $16,000.00 $16.000.00 Clearing And Grubbing 1 LS $95,000.00 . $95 000.00 $325,000.00 $325,000.00 $500,000.00 S5oo.ooo.oo Roaring Turbidity Barrier 250 LF $9.10 $2,275.00 $14.05 $3,512.50 $12.00 $3.000.00 Reaular Excavation 6,407 CY $4.05 $25.948.35 $10.00 $64 070.00 $12.00 $76.884.00 Channel Excavation 1 968 CY $21.50 $42.312.00 $10.60 $20,860.80 $5.00 $9.840.00 Embankment (Comcacted In Place) 17,506 CY $11.00 $192.566.00 $11.85 $207.446.10 $25.00 $437.650.00 Stabilization Type C 61,291 SY $10.25 $628,232.75 $7.85 $481,134.35 $3.00 $183 873.00 Baserock ca•> (Double Coursel 53,487 SY $15.00 $802.305.00 $11.25 $601,728.75 - $16.00 $855 792.00 Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement (1.0" Ava. Deoth) 1168 SY $7.80 $9,110.40 $7.05 $8,234.40 $12.00 $14 016.00 Type S-111 Asphaltic Concrete I1") 64,808 SY $5.50 $356,444.00 $4.70 $304,597.60 $6.00 $388 848.00 Type S Asphaltic Concrete (Overbuild) (4" Ava.) 3,062.2 TN $103.00 $315,406.60 $91.70 $280,803.74 $105.00 .• $321.531.00 Type S-1 Asphaltic Concrete (11/2") 53,487 SY $7.70 $411,849.90 $7.45 $398,478.15 $8.50 $454 639.S0 Asphalt Pavement Miscellaneous 2.7 TN $270.00 $729.00 $585.00 $1,579.50 $1,300.00 $3.510.00 Class I Concrete (Retaining Walls) flncl. continaencv of9.66 CY\ 12.00 CY $594.00 $7,128.00 $718.00 $8,616.00 $600.00 $7,200.00 Class II Concrete (Endwalls) (1 - 60" and 4 - 72") 68.90 CY $1,080.00 $74.412.00 $1,670.00 $115.C 63.00 $1,200.00 $82,680.00 Reinforcina Steel (Endwalls) (1 - so• and 4- 72") 5,691.00 LBS $2.20 $12.520.20 $2.00 $11..: 82.00 $2.00 $11.382.00 Inlets Curb Tvoe P-1 10 EA $6,250.00 $62.S00.00 $7,730.00 ,00.00 $77..: $6,000.00 $60,000.00 Inlets (Curb Tvoe P-2 2 EA $7,000.00 $14.000.00 $7,TT0.00 $15.540.00 $6,500.00 $13,000.00 Inlets I Curb Tvoe P-4 3 EA $6 600.00 $19800.00 $7,390.00 $22,170.00 $6,200.00 $18,600.00 Inlets Curb Tvoe P-5 14 EA $4;aoo.oo $67.200.00 $4,590.00 $64,260.00 $5,000.00 $70,000.00 Inlets Curb Tvoe P-5 (Partial) 2 EA $2,900.00 SS 800.00 $3,250.00 $6.500.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 Inlets Curb Tvoe P-6 8 EA $5,200.00 $41.600.00 $4.690.00 $37520.00 $5,500.00, $44,000.00 Inlets Curb Tvoe P-9 4 EA $3,700.00 $14 800.00 $3,720;00 $14,880.00 $4,000.00 $16,000.00 Inlets Curb Type J-1 4 EA $9,000.00 $36.000.00 $11,000.00 $44 000.00 $10,000.00 $40,000.00 Inlets Curb Tvoe J-3 2 EA $9,000.00 $18 000.00 $14,700.00 $29,400.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 Inlets Curb Tvoe J-3 (>10') 2 EA $10,725.00 $21450.00 $14,100.00 $28,200.00 $12,000.00 $24.000.00 Inlets Curb Tvoe J-5) 3 EA $9,100.00 $27.300.00 $9,530.00 $28 590.00 $10,000.00 $30,000.00 Inlets Curb Tvoe J-6 1 EA $9,200.00 $9,200.00 $9,080.00 $9 080.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 Inlets Curb Type J-6) (>10') 1 EA $10,300.00 $10.300.00 $11.000.00 $11,000.00 $12,000.00 $12.000.00 Inlets DT Bottom) (Type C) 11 EA $2,350.00 $25,850.00 $2,760.00 $30,360,00 $3,000.00 $33.000.00 Inlets DT Bottom) <Tvoe Cl (J Bot) 2 EA $3,400.00 $6,800.00 $4,590.00 $9,180.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 Inlets DT Bottom) (Type D) 2 EA $3,100.00 $6.200.00 $3,700.00 $7,400.00 $4,000.00 $8.000.00 Inlets DT Bottom) (Type D) (J Bot) 1 EA $4 500.00 $4,500.00 $5,470.00 $5,470.00 $5,000.00 55,ooo.oo Manhole CP-7) 12 EA $3,900.00 $46,800.00 $4,060.00 $48,720.00 $4,000.00 $48,000.00 Manhole (P-7) (>10') 1 EA $3,900.00 . $3.900.00 $5,380.00 $5,380.00 $4,000.00 $4 000.00 Manhole (J-7) 6 EA $6,400.00 $38,400.00 $6,320.00 $37,920.00 $6,000.00 $36,000.00 

4of7 

~ 
i 
~ 
~ 



.... ·-· - ........ ___ ..,..,_ .... .., ..... .., ... -, ... ,_ ••• _,.., ........... ,.,.,,.:11 

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,u$o~~~=~:~1,~ijw,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

I BERGERON LAND I I RANGER CONSTRU. CTION . I I HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION I DEVELOPMENT, INC INDUSTRIES, INC. · COMPANY 
ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

40 Manhole (J-7) (>10') 8 EA $8,600.00 $68,800.00 $8,400.00 $67 200.00 $8 000.00 $64.000.00 41 Manhole (J-7) (Partial 1 EA $2,680.00 $2.680.00 $2,760.00 $2,760.00 · $3,000.00 $3.000.00 42 Control Structures (>10') 6 EA . $14,000.00 $84.000.00 $17,500.00 $105.000.00 $12,000.00 $72.000.00 
43 Manhole Soecial 1 EA $21.000.00 $21,000.00 $22,900.00 $22.900.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 44 Yard Drains 3 EA $2,200.00 $6,600.00 $2,420.00 $7.260.00 $2000.00 $6,000.00 45 Premium For Conflict Condition·csee SP'S) 5 EA $3,200.00 $16,000.00 $3,620.00 $18.100.00 $3,000.00 $15,000.00 46 Concrete Pioe Culvert 15" 201 LF $43.00 $8,643.00 $54.15 $10.884.15 $50.00 $10,050.00 47 Concrete Pipe Culvert 18· 1 797 LF $53.50 $96,139.50 $78.80 $141603.60 $60.00 $107 820.00 48 Concrete Pipe Culvert 24" 1,928 LF $78.00 $150,384.00 $83.55 $161084.40 $90.00 $173,520.00 49 Concrete Pioe Culvert 30" 687 LF $90.00 $61,830.00 $107.00 $73.509.00 $100.00 $68,700.00 50 Concrete Pioe Culvert 36" 119 LF $100.00 $11,900.00 $106.00 $12.614.00 $120.00 $14,280.00 51 Concrete Ploe Culvert 42• 1,889 LF $130.00 $245,570.00 $141.00 $266.349.00 $145.00 $273,905.00 52 Concrete Ploe Culvert 48" 658 LF $140.00 $92,120.00 $164.00 $107.912.00 $150.00 $98,700.00 53 Concrete Pioe Culvert 54• 596 LF $155.00 $92.380.00 $207.00 $123.372.00 $180.00 $107,280.00 
54 Concrete Ploe Culvert 60" 95 LF $215.00 $20.425.00 $313.00 $29.735.00 $220.00 $20,900.00 55 Concrete Pioe Culvert 72" 317 LF $295.00 $93 515.00 $383.00 $121.411.00 $320.00 ~ $101,440.00 
56 French Drains (24") (Incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric) 2,617 LF $105.00 5274 785.00 $136.00 $355.912.00 $125.00 $327,125.00 57 French Drains (30") (Incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric) 140 LF $123.00 $17 220.00 $185.00 $25,900.00 $135.00 $18.900.00 58 French Drains (36") (Incl. Ballast Rock & Filter Fabric) 367 LF $130.00 $47710.00 $196.00 $71,932.00 $145.00 $53.215.00 59 Storm Sewer Pumoina (Existina) (24" or less) (See SP'S) 132 LF $11.40 $1.504.80 $7.00 $924.00 $12.00 $1.584.00 60 Storm Sewer Pumoina (Existina) (>24" to 48") (See SP'S) 1,738 LF $11.30 $19 639.40 $7.00 $12,166.00 $14.00 $24.332.00 61 CCTV INSPECTION (SEE SP'S) 13,355 LF · $2.70 $36058.50 $2.90 $38,729.50 $3.00 $40.065.00 62 Slot Drain ( 15• RCP) 117 LF $193.00 $22.581.00 $193.00 $22,581.00 $200.00 $23.400.00 63 Clean Out 3 EA $858.00 $2,574.00 $966.00 $2,898.00 $1,000.00 $3.000.00 64 Pioe Handrail (Aluminum) (lncls a contlnn"'ncv of 32 LF\ 50 LF $61.00 $3 050.00 $81.85 $4,092.50 $90.00 $4.500.00 
65 Concrete Curb And Gutter :woe F) 27,500 LF $12.90 $354 750,00 $18.30 $503,250.00 $19.00 $522.500.00 66 Concrete Curb (Tvoe D 220 LF $16.05 $3,531.00 $29.55 $6,501.00 $30.00 $6.600.00 67 Sidewalk Concrete (4"Thick 13,283 SY $32.00 $425 056.00 $34.65 $460,255.95 $31.00" $411.773.00 68 Sidewalk Concrete (S"Thick 166 SY $42.50 $7 055.00 $47.55 $7,893.30 $45.00 $7.470.00 
69 Engravina of Curb Face (See SP'S) 16 EA $321.75 $5148.00 $351.00 $5,616.00 $320.00 $5,120.00 
70 Guardrail (Roadwavl 81 LF $29.80 $2 413.80 $58.50 $4.738.S0 $50.00 $4,050.00 . 
71 Guardrail Removal 81 LF $2.05 $166.05 $11.70 $947.70 $10.00 $810.00 72 End Anchoraae Assembly (Tvoe II) 1 EA $760.00 $760.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,800.00 $1 800.00 
73 Fence (Type B w/too rail) (6'){Green Vivnl Clad) (See Footnote) 799 LF $23.50 $18,776.50 $25.75 $20 574.25 $16.00 $12,784.00 
74 Sodding 21,350 SY $2.00 $42 700.00 $8.40 $179.340.00 $3.00 $64 050.00 
75 lrriaation Sleeves - PVC (6" SCH. 80) (See SP'S) 3,208 LF $18.50 $59,348.00 $27.30 $87,578.40 $18.00 $57744.00 
76 Pull Box Small (17" X 30" X 12") 12 EA $1,015.00 $12,180.00 $1,110.00 $13.320.00 $1,000.00 $12,000.00 
77 Pull Box Large (30" X 48" X 24") 5 EA $2,260.00 $11.300.00 $2,470.00 $12.350.00 $2,000.00 $10 000.00 
78 2 - 2" PVC Conduit (SCH 40) Traffic (Fiber Optic Cable) 7,301 LF $8.70 $63,518.70 $9.45 $68,994.45 $9.00 $65 709.00 
79 CHANGEABLE (VARIABLE} MESSAGE SIGN (NON-MOT} 60 ED $26.90 $1,614.00 $35.10 $2,106.00 $28.00 $1,680.00 
80 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICERS (NON-MOT} 230 HR $34.00 $7,820.00 $71.35 $16,410.50 $60.00 $13,800.00 

5of7 

I 
~ 
~ 
~ 



81 
82 

94 
95 
96 
97 

98 

99 

83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 

b:~e· ·et.1y·~1ffl:iis~·a~1:1e· ~s· ···a· ·:nn~::~""i:ii:rS:iS ,;,:,:;::,:::,;:::::;:;~;!~•i~i::ii';'¥.~F:;;::;::::::;;;;;:;;::: 
I BERGERON LAND I I RANGER CONSTRUCTION I I HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION I 

DEVELOPMENT, INC INDUSTRIES, INC. - COMPANY 
ITEM QTY UNITS. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

SFWMD Permit Certification (See SP'S) 1 LS $1,072.50 $1,072.50 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Record Drawing (See SP'S) 1 LS $4,150.00 54,150.00 $27,000.00 $27.000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 
REGULAR ROADWAY ITEM TOTAL $7,306,807.95 $7,302,582.09 $7,987,051.50 

VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON W.U.D. PAY ITEMS 
Suooort and Protect WM & Appurtenances (12") 2412 LF $8.60 $20 743.20 $9.85 $23,758.20 $9.00 $21.708.00 Relocate WM & Aoourtenances ( 12") · 600 LF $107.25 $64.350.00 $103.00 $61,800.00 $120.00 $72,000.00 Suooort & Protect FM & Appurtenances (6") 125 LF $16.10 $2 012.50 $14.80 $1,850.00 $18.00 $2.250.00 Relocate FM & Appurtenances (6") 350 LF $85.80 $30.030.00 $89.45 $31.307.50 $90.00 $31.500.00 
Replace Existing 6" FM crossing at C-15 Canal with a buried 6" FM 

1 LS $8,043.75 58,043.75 $10,200.00 $10,200.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 over the 72" RCP (Sta 46+60Rt. To Sta 47+80RT) 
Adiust Valve Boxes to Final Grade (Incl.Concrete Collar) 24 EA $321.75 $7.722.00 $335.00 $8 040.00 $320.00 $7,680.00 

V.O.W. W.U.D. TOTALS $132,901.45 $136,955.70 $145,138.00 

CONTINGENCY PAY ITEMS ~ . 
Double Rock Base (14") 200 SY $25.00 $5 000.00 $30.00 $6 000.00 $25.00 $5 000.00 Color Treated and Stamped Concrete (See SP'S) 50 SY $64.35 $3.217.50 $135.00 $6,750.00 $65.00 $3,250.00 Storm Sewer Cleanina (Existina 24" or Less)(See SP'S) 132 LF $9.20 SI 214.40 $8.20 Sl.082.40 $10:00 $1,320.00 Storm Sewer Cleanina (Existina > 24" to 48")(See SP'S) 1,738 LF $11.40 $19 813.20 $15.80 $27.460.40 $12.00 $20.856.00 Suooort & Protect Bell Teleohone Cable 400 LF $10.75 $4.300.00 $14.75 $5,900.00 $12.00 $4,800.00 Raise/ Lower & Deflect Bell Telephone Cable 100 LF $20.40 $2 040.00 $18.45 $1.845.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 Suooort & Protect Underaroud Electric (2") 225 LF $16.10 $3 622.50 $29.55 $6,648.75 $18.00 $4,050.00 Raise / Lower & Deflect Underaround Electric (2") 50 LF $32.20 $1610.00 $36.95 Sl.847.S0 $32.00 $1,600.00 Suooort & Protect Buried Fiber Optic Cable 600 LF $13.00 $7.800,00 $29.55 $17,730.00 $14.00 $8,400.00 Raise / Lower & Deflect Buried Fiber Optic Cable 100 LF $21.45 $2145.00 $29.55 $2.955.00 $22.00 $2.200.00 Manhole (Adjust) (Utility) 12 EA $536.25 $6.435.00 $1,930.00 $23.160.00 $500.00· $6,000.00 

CONTINGECY ITEM TOTAL $57,197.60 $101,379.05 $59,476.00 

TOTAL BID $7,496,907 .oo $7,540,916.84 $8,191,665.50 

6of7 

~ 
~ 
~ ... 
~ 



:::::::::::::::::::::::~~;~;~;:::::;~~;::::::::::::::::::::::: 
I BERGERON LAND I I RANGER CONSTRUCTION I I HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION I 

DEVELOPMENT, INC . INDUSTRIES, INC. · COMPANY 
ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

THE ITEMS AND QUANTITIES ABOVE, SHALL GOVERN OVER THE PLANS. 
PAY ITEM FOOTNOTES IN CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHALL ALSO BE INCLUDED IN ITEM UNIT PRICE. 

ALL STRUCTURE BOXES ARE 10 FEET OR LESS IN DEPTH, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 
THE COST OF BREAKING INTO EXISTING STRUCTURES IS INC.IDENTAL TO COST OF PIPE. 
BASEROCK & ASPHAL TIC CONCRETE ITEMS INCLUDE BITUMjNOUS MATERIAL & · 
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR "TRENCH SAFETY COMPLIANCE" IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
THE SPECIAL PROVISIONS. 

TYPE B FENCE INCLUDES CORNER & END POSTS AND HARDWARE, AS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE WORK 

SODDING - SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GENERAL PROVISIONS OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS. 
CHANGEABLE (VARIABLE) MESSAGE SIGN (NON-MOT) AND TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICERS (NON-MOT) IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH THE GENERAL PROVISIONS ( Section 102). 
REFERENCE SP'S AND TSP'S FOR VILLAGE OF WELL.INGTON WORK. 

Working· days to complete ( 360 ) calender days. 

Bids as read at opening October 17, 2006 (2PM) 

All bids subject to OSBA SBE compliance and Board Approval. 

Prepared by : Joseph M. Totino, Project Coordinator II / Roadway Production 

Checked by: David Young, P.E., Special Projects Program Manager 

7of7 

~ n = 
~ 
~ 
~ 

"' 



ATTACHMENT "B" 
PROJECT NAME: GREENVIEW SHORES BOULEY ARD 

SOUTH SHORE BOULEY ARD TO WELLINGTON TRACE 
PROJECT NUMBER: 2002500 J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC 

ITEM OUANTITY /UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

REGULAR ROADWAY PAY ITEMS 
20 Inlets (Curb Type P-1) 1 EA $ 6,220.00 
27 Inlets (Curb Type J-1) 1 EA $ 7,930.00 

Difference Between 27 & 20 2EA $ 1,710.00 $ 3,420.00 
23 Inlets (Curb Type P-5) 1 EA $ 4,460.00 
30 Inlets (Curb Type J-5) lEA 

. 
$ 9.100.00 

Difference Between 30 & 23 SEA $ 4,460.00 $ 23,200.00 
25 Inlets (Curb Type P-6) 1 EA $ 4,777.00 
31 Inlets (Curb Type J-6) 1 EA $ 7,070.00 

Difference Between 31 & 25 1 EA $ 2,293.00 $ 2,293.00 
33 Inlets (DT Bottom) (Type C) lEA $ 2,487.00 
34 Inlets (DT Bottom) (Type C) (J Bot) lEA $ 4,290.00 

Difference Between 34 & 33 1 EA $ 1,803.00 $ 1,803.00 
37 Manhole (P-7) lEA $ 3,410.00 
39 Manhole (J-7) 1 EA $ 6,590.00 

Difference Between 39 & 37 1 EA $ 3,180.00 $ 3,180.00 
38 Manhole (P-7) (>10') lEA $ 4,470.00 
40 Manhole (J-7) (>10') 1 EA $ 7,695.00 

Difference Between 40 & 38 lEA $ 3,225.00 $ 3,225.00 
45 Premium For Conflict Condition (See SP's) 12EA $ 3,930.00 $ 47,160.00 

{S-107; S-108; S-114; S-123; S-128; S-200; 
S-200A; S-303A; S-403; S-403A; S-404; & 
S:..408} 

REGULAR ROADWAY PAY ITEMS SUBTOTAL $ 84,281.00 

1 



ATTACHMENT "B" 
PROJECT NAME: GREENVIEW SHORES BOULEVARD 

SOUTH SHORE BOULEVARD TO WELLINGTON TRACE 
PROJECT NUMBER: 2002500 J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC 

ITEM QUANTITY /UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

CONTINGENCY PAY ITEMS 
83 Double Rock Base (14") 200 SY $ 16.00 $ 3,200.00 
93 Manhole (Adjust) (Utility) 12 EA $ 1,310.00 $ 15,720.00 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

CONTINGENCY PAY ITEMS SUBTOTAL $ 18,920.00 

VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON W.U.D. PAY ITEMS 
Support and Protect WM & 2412 LF $ 17.00 $ 41,004.00 
Appurtenances (12") 

Relocate WM & Appurtenances (12") 600LF $ 164.00 $ 98,400.00 
Support and Protect FM & 125 LF $ 17.00 $ 2,125;00 
Appurtenances ( 6") 

Relocate FM & Appurtenances ( 6") 350LF $ 112.00 $ 39,200.00 
Replace Existing 6" FM crossing at C-15 1 LS $ 17,000.00 $ 17,000.00 
Canal with a buried 6" FM over the 72" 
RCP (Sta. 46 + 60 Rt. To Sta. 47 + 80 Rt.) 

Adjust Valve Boxes to Final Grade (Incl. 24EA $ -,_ 310.00 $ 7,440.00 
Concrete Collar) 

VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON W.U.D. SUBTOTAL $ 205,169.00 

GRAND TOTAL $ 308,370.00 

F:\ROADWA Y\AGRMl\2002500. WEL-SUM.wpd 

2 


